Amendment CMS #63957

b. Rates
Delete the table in subsection 4.1 “RATES AND CHARGES:” in its entirety and replace with:
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ITS COLLECT CALLS

STANDARD COLLECT PER CALL CHARGE RATE PER MINUTE
Local $1.50 $0.15 All Times
Intra-Lata $1.50 $0.15 All Times
Intra-State Inter-Lata $1.50 $0.15 All Times
Inter-State $1.50 $0.15 All Times

ITS V-CONNECT ADVANCE PAY COLLECT CALLS

COLLECT CALL TYPE PER CALL CHARGE RATE PER MINUTE
Local $1.25 $0.11 All Times
Intra-Lata $1.25 $0.11 All Times
Intra-State Inter-Lata $1.25 $0.11 All Times
Inter-State $1.50 $0.11 All Times

ITS DEBIT CALLS
PER CALL CHARGE

DEBIT CALL TYPE RATE PER MINUTE

Local $1.25 $0.10 All Times
Intra-Lata $1.25 $0.10 All Times
Intra-State Inter-Lata $1.25 $0.10 All Times
Inter-State $1.50 $0.10 All Times ”

c. Contact Information for CDOC
In section 15. “Representatives and Notice.”, delete the name “Dennis Diaz” from the section “If
to the CDOC agency controller:”, and replace with the name:
“Lenny Merriam”.

d. Contact Information for Contractor
In section 15. “Representatives and Notice.”, delete the contact information for Contractor,
including email copy information, from the section, and replace with:
“If to Contractor: Value Added Communications, Inc.

Jeffrey B. Haidinger
President and COO
12021 Sunset Hills Road #100
Reston Virginia 20190”.

e. Services Outside the State of Colorado
A new section 37 is added to the Contract, as follows:

“37. Performance Outside the State of Colorado or the United States
“[Not applicable if Contract Funds include any federal funds] Contractor shall provide
written notice to the Colorado State Purchasing Director, 1525 Sherman St., 3d Floor,
Denver, Colorado 80203, with a copy to the State, in accordance with 8§15 (Representatives
and Notice), within twenty (20) days of the earlier to occur of Contractor’s decision to
perform, or its execution of an agreement with a Subcontractor to perform, Services outside
the state of Colorado or the United States. Such notice shall specify the type of Services to be
performed outside the state of Colorado or the United States and the reason why it is
necessary or advantageous to perform such Services at such location or locations. All notices
received by the State pursuant to this section shall be posted on the Colorado Department of
Personnel & Administration’s website. Knowing failure by Contractor to provide notice to
the State under this section shall constitute a material breach of this Contract.”

f. DatalQ
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